



Lakes District Health Board
Corner Arawa and Ranolf Streets (Pukeroa Street)
Private Bag 3023, Rotorua Mail Centre
Rotorua 3046, New Zealand

11 April 2022

Subject: Official Information Act request re: Type 1 Diabetes

Thank you for your request for information under the Official Information Act received by Lakes DHB on 31 March 2022. You have asked:

- 1. the number of people served by the DHB who are living with Type 1 Diabetes**
- 2. a breakdown by either**
 - 1. Current age (5-10 year age range) or**
 - 2. Age at diagnosis (5-10 year age range).**

The Lakes DHB response is:

We wish to advise that we do not capture the information that you have requested with regards to Type 1 diabetes for the Lakes population.